# 502785979 04/28/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2832574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALFRED S. BRAUNBERGER	09/30/2005
BEAU M. BRAUNBERGER	09/30/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISION WORKS, LLC
Street Address:	1989 RAMSGATE CIRCLE
City:	THOUSAND OAKS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91360

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14263629

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAUN-00519
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN O. OWENS
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan O. Owens/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2014

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_A\_4\_28\_2014#page1.tif source=Assignment\_A\_4\_28\_2014#page2.tif source=Assignment\_A\_4\_28\_2014#page3.tif

PATENT 502785979 REEL: 032771 FRAME: 0828

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV969294136US EXPRESS MAIL LABL NO. EV551129827US

Attorney Docket No.: BRAUN-00501

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Alfred S. Braunberger and Beau M. Braunberger, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent: Title of Invention: ABSOLUTE ACCELERATION SENSOR FOR USE WITHIN MOVING VEHICLES Serial No.: Filing Date: Date of Execution: WHEREAS, Vision Works, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California, 1989 Ramsgate Circle, Thousand Oaks, California 91360, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent Assignors further agrees that he will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Beau M. Braunberger STATE OF California COUNTY OF VANTUCE On September 30.2005 before me, Cherish Heddon, Notary rubite

personally appeared Alfred S. Braunberger and Beau M. Braunberger

personally known to me OR - Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. CHERISHHEDDON Coramission # 1335723 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California Venture County

SEAL

My Comm, Expires Dec 20, 2005

PATENT REEL: 032771 FRAME: 0829

Signature of Notary Public

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV969294136US EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV551129827US

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: BRAUN-00501

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WB. Alfred S. Braunberger and Beau M. Braunberger, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the helow-identified application for United States Letters Patent: Title of Invention: ABSOLUTE ACCELERATION SENSOR FOR USE WITHIN MOVING VEHICLES \_ Filing Date: \_\_ Serial No.: Date of Execution: \_ WHEREAS, Vision Works, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California, 1989 Rumsgate Circle, Thousand Oaks, California 91360, hereinalter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignces as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent Assignors further agrees that he will, without charge to said Assignce, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignce in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignors have hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Alfred S. Braunberger STATE OF COUNTY OF before me, personally appeared Alfred S. Braunberger and Beau M. Braunberger □ personally known to me - OR - □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are the within instrument and acknowledged to me that subscribed to he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument WITNESS my hand and official scal.

SEAL

PLEASE SEE ATTACHE: NOTARY CERTIFICATE

PATENT

REEL: 032771 FRAME: 0830

Signature of Notary Public

EXPRESS MAIL LAI NO. EV551129827US
EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV969294136US

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>California</u>
county of <u>San Bernardino</u>
on September 30, 288 of me, D. Hudson , notary public personally appeared Beau Matthew Braun berger
personally appeared Beau Mothew Braun berger
personally known to me
-OR-

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he) she/they executed the same in (his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

D. HUDSON
Contentsion # 1582031
Notary Public - Collionika
San Bernseckno County
My Corrett. Explain May 26, 2007

WITNESS my hand and official seal

PATENT REEL: 032771 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 04/28/2014